WLHII Softball All-Time Roster

A

Adams, Hollie
Adamski, Beth
Adamski, Stacy
Anderson, Amy
Anderson, Brittany
Anderson, Michele
Appleton, Lori
Arentz, Kristy
Ashburn, Alicia
Atteberry, Brittany

B

Baker, Angela
Bakke, Stefanie
Balding, Kristin
Bane, Krista
Barker, Ashley
Barnes, Tana
Barrall, Danni
Bartels, Lindsay
Bartlett, Jill
Bartok, Nicole
Beattie, Caroline
Blake, Allison
Blankenbaker, Ashlee
Boldt, KC
Bolton, Amanda
Boomer, Bethany
Boss, Beth
Bouchard, Janelle
Boyd, Maddie
Bouffard, Christine
Bowman, Taylor
Boyle, Brenna
Bridwell, Hayley
Brown, Tori
Buchelt, Mackenzie
Budack, Julie
Bultman, Ali
Burke, Addi
Burns, Corey
Bush, Irene

(updated through 2018 season)

1998
2004-2007
2005
1992
2018-pres.
1983
1982
1996-1998
2005-2008
2002-2005

1991
1994-1997
1994-1997
1990-1993
2018-pres.
2000-2003
1999-2002

1999
1992-1995
1996-1998

1989

2000
2004-2005
2008-2011
2010-2013
2006-2007

1999
2013-2014

2015
1995-1998
2017-pres.
2015-2018
2010-2013
2010-2013
2013-2016

1988
2000-2003
2018-pres.
2000-2003

1984

C

Callaghan, Lanie
Callahan, Taylor
Calligaris, Sarah
Calombaris, Jorgi
Campbell, Jill
Campos, Jenna
Cannon, Crystal
Canterberry, Maureen
Carroll, Megan
Coleman, Danielle
Conner, Sadie
Constien, Karen
Cook, Karen
Cross, Sarah

D

Dahlmeier, Erica
D’Ambrosio, Jan
Damron, Lana
DeBruzzi, Lisa
Delzeith, Deborah
Dennewitz, Fran
Doerffler, Angie
Doering, Kathy
Donnelly, Kelly
Dubs, Nicole
Dunbar, Denise
Duncan, Brittany
Dutton, Deb
Dybalski, Hannah

E
Ebersole, Laura
Erlien, Janna

F

Fahn, Gretchen
Fejes, Tammy
Fekete, Missy
Flinn, Marnee
Ford, Angela
Ford, Danielle
Franson, Carrie

2015-2018
2004-2007
1997-2000
2014-2017
1998-1999
2008-2009

1998

1999
2004-2007

2002
2008-2011
2001-2004
1982-1984
1984-1987

2003-2004
1982
1993-1994
2008-2010
1983
1993
2011-2014
1985-1986
1993-1996
2001, 2003
1983
2012-2013
1982
2017-pres.

1987-1989
1999

1986
1998-2000
1998
1990-1992
1986
1989-1990
2007-2010

G

Gates, Erin
Gaugush, Sue
Gilbertson, Amanda
Gill, Mallory
Glusac, Linda
Govert, Amy
Grabiak, Laurie
Grecco, Carlene
Gregor, Michele
Greiner, Erica
Gruber, Amy
Grossmann, Kenzie
Grutz, Kayla
Gunder, Joan

H

Halstead, Chris
Hamel, Shannon
Hartman, Ginnie
Henry, Lisa
Hermanson, Jennifer
Hillman, Pattysue
Hingst, Allison
Hix, Kristyna
Hoffman, Terri
Holmes, Colleen
Holmes, Karmen
Hook, Wendi

|
Ichiyama, Joylyn
Ingram, Karen

J

Jackson, Gayle
Jacobs, Beth
Jacobson, Jill
Jansen, Shaleigh
Jevtic, Roz
Johansen, Michelle
Jones, Tammy
Jones, Tricia

2000
1993-1996
2001-2004
2005-2008
1982-1983
1996-2000

2003

2004
1990-1991
1990-1993
1995-1997
2017-2018
2005-2008
1982-1983

2005-2008
1996
1991
1999

2010-2013
1982
1997
2007

1985-1988

1986-1987

1987-1988

1988-1989

2009-2013
1991-1994

1988-1990
1985-1988
2008-2011
2009-2012

2000
1993-1994
1984-1985

1984



WLHII Softball All-Time Roster

K

Kamor, Laura
Kelly, Stephanie
Kendall, Lisa
Klade, Laurie
Kolarczyk, Diane
Kolarczyk, Jill
Konopa, Carolyn
Korb, Amanda
Korb, Karen
Kortge, Melody
Korth, Tracy
Koselke, Chris
Kowitz, Cathy
Kreger, Susan
Kurpiel, Janine
Kuznik, Kathy

L

LaFerle, Courtney
Lagesse, Alex
Lamere, Sue
Lamoricella, Sherry
Lawson, Taylor
Lawton, Jaymee
Lindbloom, Jessica
Lindeman, Mollie
Long, Doreen
Lopez, Linda
Lundquist, Diane

M

Maaske, Karoline
Magnifico, Gabby
Main, Michelle
Mangin, Karen
Marinec, Jessie
Marshall, Kendra
Matalin, Morgan
McGee, Sam
McLemore, Dodi
McNeilly, Heather
McShane, Tarah
Michalak, Ashlyn
Miller, Rommie
Mitchell, Amy
Montgomery, Ashlyn

(updated through 2018 season)

1987-1989
2006-2009
1999-2002
1990
1983
1992
1985-1986
2011-2014
2006-2009
1983-1987
2007-2008
1988
1990-1991
1983-1984
2001-2003
1990

2005-2008
2009-2012
1992
1983-1986
2014-2018
2017-pres.
1999
2014-2016
1984
1984
1982-1985

1987
2017-2018
1991
1989
2010-2014
2013
2017-pres.
2009-2012
1985-1986
2004
2012-2015
2013-2014
1987-1989
2002-2005
2015-2018

Moore, Christina
Moreno, Stephanie
Morris, Kelley
Mott, Shannon
Mucha, Pam
Mueller, Sue
Mullarkey, Gail

N

Nadler, Taylor
Nelson, Amy
Norway, Lindsey

O
O’Rilley, Kelly
Osanka, Lisa

p

Packard, Kelsie
Pajakowski, Laurie
Patrick, Denise
Pavlina, Jennifer
Petersen, Sally
Phalen, Kelsey
Pico, Sierra
Pixley, Addison
Poellet, Trista
Priebe, Ann-Marie
Pyritz, Joann

R

Radtke, Jessica
Ramirez, Jasmine
Ranieri, Kaitlyn
Rainey, Carolyn
Reinke, Stephanie
Reiter, Carla
Reiter, Erin

Rhoda, Gina
Richardson, Emily
Ritter, Laura
Robinson, Shannon
Robison, Michelle
Rohleder, Tammy
Rowan, Monica
Rumph, Jennifer
Rutkowski, Jordan
Ryan, Erin

1999-2002
2015-2018
1997-2000
1996-1997
1982-1984
1985-1988
1993-1996

2015-2016
1997
2012-2015

1990
1988

2018-pres.
1986-1989

1983
1992-1995

1984
2009-2012
2013-2016
2017-pres.
1992-1995
1984-1987

1982

2000-2003
2015-2018
2013-2016

1992
2001-2004

1991
1990-1993
1985-1988
2017-pres.

1982
2005-2008
1993-1996
1989-1991
2001-2004

1988
2009-2012
1996-1998

S

Sahm, Amy
Sanders, Kim
Schaack, Deb
Schultz, Jessica
Schwoegler, Bridget
Scrogin, Jovita
Seidel, Maggie
Setzler, Lisa
Shene, Janet
Sievert, Ann
Silvey, Kelly
Smith, Erin
Smoker, Kelly
Snider, Shannon
Snyder, Glenda
Sopczak, Amy
Speziale, Tricia
Stauffenberg, Jenna
Stewart, Sam
Strickland, Sara
Sullivan, Tanya
Sundling, Aubrey
Sweeney, Traci

T
Thien, Andrea
Timmerman, Jenice
Tkaczyk, Emily
Trepanier, Carly

u
Upward, Susan

\V
Vavra, Jill

1993-1996
1984
1982-1983
2004-2007
2001-2004
1997
2005
2004
1985-1986
2005-2006
2002-2005
1997
2003
1994-1995
1982-1983
1998-1999
2000-2004
2015-2018
2014-2017
2009-2012
1996-1999
2008-2009
1984

2000
1986-1987
2005
2016-pres.

1994-1995

1991



MLm Softball All-Time Roster

(updated through 2018 season)

W

Wagener, Mary Ann 1986-1989
Wagner, Jennifer 1992-1995
Wagonblast, Andrea 1984-1987
Wagonblast, Jean 1982-1983
Wallace, Kimberlin 2013-2014
Warner, Whitney 2007-2010
Wayne, Stacey 1996-1997
Weaver, Laura 1989
Weinburger, Jamie 2008-2010
Weissenhofer, Taylor 2013-2016
Whitesell, Allison 2004-2007
Wilkins, Julie 1998-1999
Williams, Katie 2008-2009
Wilson, Tracy 2000-2002
Wiseman, Kari 1996-1999
Wisniewski, Amanda 2011-2014
Witfill, Stacy 1989-1992
Wolter, Ashley 2006-2009
Wright, Deborah 1985
V4

Zajac, Denise 1993-1995
Zappia, Andrea 2005-2008
Zdroik, Lindsay 2017

Active players in bold.



